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SAI 

from 31.03.2024. 
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In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs 
and Sports Govemment of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26.12.2017, removal 
(including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the 
performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and 
Development Committee (TIDC) 

SN 

2 

In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the 
removal of athletes of Swimming discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of 
recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee. These athletes 
henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary 
expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect 
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KORrs AUTHOeIrY o NOIA 
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20 

21 
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Athlete Name 

Anurag Dagar 
Anvesha Girish 

Aryan Varnekar 
Divya Ghosh 

Gyan Sandhan Kashyap 
Kapil Shetty 

Kenisha Gupta 
Liyana Fathima Umer 

Palak Dhami 

Sanjana Pala 

Navya Singal 

Satti Ruthik Shri Nagi Reddy 
Arjun Sambu A 

Hiren Shagolsem 

Sreedip Mandal 

Tanish Kaswan Nayasar 

Varsha V 

Aditya Dubey 

Latiesha Mandanna 

Prachi Tokas 

Govetment 

CIRCULAR 

Bhumi Gupta 
Disha Bhandari 

Gender 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

DOB 

22.05.2001 

18.03.2005 
05.07.2004 

29.09.2004 

16.02.2004 

03.02.2004 

13.03.2003 

04.08.2004 

27.02.2005 
31.05.2007 

03.12.2002 

15.01.2003 

23.02.2002 

07.08.2004 

13.06.2002 

24.08.2001 

01.06.2003 

|1.07.2001 

21.09.2005 

06.10.2002 

KHELO 
INDIA 

Il.07.2005 

Date: - 28.03.2024 

23.09.2004 

State 

Delhi 

Karnataka 

Delhi 

Karnataka 
Assam 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Kerala 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Utar Pradesh 

Telangana 
Kerala 

Manipur 

West Bengal 

Rajasthan 

Tamil Nadu 

Delhi 

Karmataka 

Delhi 

Chhattisgarh 
Uttar Pradesh 
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To, 

SAI 
sroRrs AUTNOATY OF INOA 

Athlete Name 

Patel Dhara Rohitkumar 

Copy to, 

Saanvi Rao 

Yashwini Suhag 
Zaara Jabbar 

Firdoush Kayamkhani 

All Concerned Athletes. 

1. Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 

Governont Of india 

5. President/Secretary General, SFI 

Gender 

6. HPD, Swimming 

Female 

7. HPM, Swimming 

Female 

Female 

2. Director - IT, for arranging it to publish on website 

Female 

10. Office copy 

Female 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

4. Assistant Director- (Talent development) 

8. All Concerned Khelo India Accredited Academy 

DOB 

9. O/o Executive Director - Finance, SAI 

23.03.2006 

12.08.2005 

30.03.2003 

05.12.2005 

20.05.2001 

KHELO 
INDIA 

State 

Gujarat 

3. Deputy Director (KITD) - with request to remove the above name from the OPA List 

Karnataka 

Delhi 

Maharashtra 

Rajasthan 

18l3 

Arpie Chugh 
Deputy Director (KITD) 
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