





F.No. 01-25008/1/2023-HO - KITD

Date: - 28.03.2024

CIRCULAR

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Government of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26.12.2017, removal (including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC)

2. In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the removal of athletes of **Swimming** discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee. These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect from **31.03.2024**.

SN	Athlete Name	Gender	DOB	State
1	Anurag Dagar	Male	22.05.2001	Delhi
2	Anvesha Girish	Female	18.03.2005	Karnataka
3	Aryan Varnekar	Male	05.07.2004	Delhi
4	Divya Ghosh	Female	29.09.2004	Karnataka
5	Gyan Sandhan Kashyap	Male	16.02.2004	Assam
6	Kapil Shetty	Male	03.02.2004	Maharashtra
7	Kenisha Gupta	Female	13.03.2003	Maharashtra
8	Liyana Fathima Umer	Female	04.08.2004	Kerala
9	Palak Dhami	Female	27.02.2005	Maharashtra
10	Sanjana Pala	Female	31.05.2007	Maharashtra
11	Navya Singal	Female	03.12.2002	Uttar Pradesh
12	Satti Ruthik Shri Nagi Reddy	Male	15.01.2003	Telangana
13	Arjun Sambu A	Male	23.02.2002	Kerala
14	Hiren Shagolsem	Male	07.08.2004	Manipur
15	Sreedip Mandal	Male	13.06.2002	West Bengal
16	Tanish Kaswan Nayasar	Male	24.08.2001	Rajasthan
17	Varsha V	Female	01.06.2003	Tamil Nadu
18	Aditya Dubey	Male	11.07.2001	Delhi
19	Latiesha Mandanna	Female	21.09.2005	Karnataka
20	Prachi Tokas	Female	06.10.2002	Delhi
21	Bhumi Gupta	Female	11.07.2005	Chhattisgarh
22	Disha Bhandari	Female	23.09.2004	Uttar Pradesh







SN	Athlete Name	Gender	DOB	State
23	Patel Dhara Rohitkumar	Female	23.03.2006	Gujarat
24	Saanvi Rao	Female	12.08.2005	Karnataka
25	Yashwini Suhag	Female	30.03.2003	Delhi
26	Zaara Jabbar	Female	05.12.2005	Maharashtra
27	Firdoush Kayamkhani	Female	20.05.2001	Rajasthan

3. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

To,

• All Concerned Athletes.

Copy to,

- 1. Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- 2. Director IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- 3. Deputy Director (KITD) with request to remove the above name from the OPA List
- 4. Assistant Director- (Talent development)
- 5. President/Secretary General, SFI
- 6. HPD, Swimming
- 7. HPM, Swimming
- 8. All Concerned Khelo India Accredited Academy
- 9. O/o Executive Director Finance, SAI
- 10. Office copy